


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court & Another

---Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Vimla Kumari Malav, petitioner present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kaushik, Registrar (Writs) Rajasthan High Court Jaipur Bench

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

Order

08/03/2023

Let registry charges be submitted within a period of one week.

On such submission of registry charges, Office to proceed.

List this case after service of notice.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Karan/59