

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**06/05/2024**

Put up before another Bench in which one of us '*Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Bhandari*' is not a member.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

MAHIMA/138