


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court and Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

05/09/2024

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents on payment of PF within a period of one week, returnable within three weeks.

List thereafter.

In addition, a copy of the writ petition be served to Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma, learned counsel, who usually represents the respondents.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

RAJAT/DIKSHA/52