

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**24/01/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner may supply a copy of the application to learned counsel for the respondent.

List after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Seema/20