


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court and Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

09/05/2025

Application (No.3/2024) for taking the judgment on record is misconceived.

It is always open for the petitioner to place reliance upon the judgment annexed with the application and other judgments on which he seeks to rely in support of his case.

Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

As far as application (No.1/2024) is concerned, learned counsel for the respondents submits that even though there was an order of the Court, copy of the application has not been supplied.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of a week's time is granted to supply a copy of the application to learned counsel for the respondents, failing which the application shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

List after four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J
RAJAT/ANAND TANWAR/45

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ