

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court & Anr.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**24/07/2025**

Matter comes up on an application No.1/2024 for taking documents on record. The same is allowed, subject to objection.

Application No.1/2025 for closing of the reply to the writ petition is dismissed.

Last opportunity is granted to file reply within six weeks, failing which, the concerned Officer shall remain present in the Court to explain as to why the cost be not imposed on him.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J