

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora, Adv. for  
Mr. Dharmendra Jain, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**08/09/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Reply has been filed.

List this case again on 18.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J