


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora for
Mr. Dharmendra Jain
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

15/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List the matter thereafter.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/11