


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2022

Vimla Kumari Malav D/o Bihari Lal Malav

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain with
Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora
For Respondent(s) : Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rachit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/03/2026

List the matter after a week as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI49